
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 October 2022

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAYLA VALLEY Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1D. Winters 539211 4/3216

 2 GYPSY JOKER Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3R. Cooke 550580 2/1170

 3 PEN PAUL Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4W. Cameron 551006 1/0160

 4 PHANTOM ARIZONA 1 Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 6P 5/2T. Barton 550803 3/2126

 5 UNQUENCHABLE Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 5/4M. Beach 553822 1/0110

 6 CANNY WARK Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 6P 5/1C. Mcphee 542890 6/3105

 7 ZAMBORA FLETCH Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P 1P 8P 5P 5/4S. Keep 549735 1/082

 8 DOUBLE KLATCHES Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1S. Kempshall 528673 15/8249

 9 TRANQUIL FRED Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2G. Robertson 539579 3/2210

 10 BACK AND FORTH Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1F. Geary 538622 8/7174

 11 TRUE CHARACTER Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2R. Godwin 538520 3/2165

 12 BOSTON BUDGIES Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5162

 13 DOUBLE THE CASH Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3N. Falls 547074 2/1153

 14 MAKE IT COUNT Last start placegetter GRA, 16/10/2022, R4, P 2P 8P 1P 5/1C. Austin 544042 4/3153

 15 ZINZAN MAN Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 2P 1Y 4P 5/4B. Davenport 546847 3/0147

 16 PHANTOM MENACE Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 2P 5/1S. Kempshall 542248 5/4144

 17 TRANQUIL LEXIE Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/1135

 18 BOKARM BULL Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4B. Merillo 547072 1/0134

 19 TRANQUIL JOKER Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/0123

 20 HERO FOR HER Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1M. Ross 539142 4/3120

 21 FLICK THE JOKER 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 3P 5/1W. Kempshall 540924 10/3273

 22 OUR SASSY NYRAH Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 23/10/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/281

 23 LEON KINGSBRAE Dropping in grade GRA, 23/10/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1H. Oaten 542893 10/9240

 24 REDBACK ALFIE Dropping in grade GRA, 23/10/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1G. Smith 538284 9/6198

 25 TRUE BLUE MOON Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 2P 5/2R. Gardoll 549020 8/2189

 26 PRETTY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1D. Winters 532455 4/3177

 27 KING SUMNER Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1J. King 526382 12/5171

 28 JIMARY MONTANA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4M. Ross 550805 1/0163

 29 MR. DYNAMITE Weighted points score CAS, 20/10/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3J. Northfield 542853 3/1150
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 30 MAGIC SPRY Weighted points score GRA, 09/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1J. Antonelli 529624 9/3144

 31 SMOOTH GRACE Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4J. Clarson 533440 1/0132

 32 WHACKY JACKY Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1S. Keep 528672 7/6132

 33 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9126

 34 TRAVEL WARNING Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1L. Green 532476 4/3123

 35 SECRET ANGEL Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2120

 36 TRANQUIL LOGAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0108

 37 IN THE THIRTIES Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4P. Hall 534136 1/0108

 38 TRANQUIL NEBO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1105

 39 FAKE PROMISES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7Y 5/2R. Ulrick 537193 4/297

 40 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 7P 5/1W. Gilbert 527067 8/493

 41 LE SHARK Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1W. Gilbert 542253 5/390

 42 WILGUNYA BOY Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1J. Hancock 539202 4/390

 43 KILARA BOY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/188

 44 SMOOTH HEAVEN Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 7P 5/2J. Clarson 533449 3/287

 45 FAIRYTALE BLISS Weighted points score GRA, 16/10/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4C. Graham 535959 4/084

 46 ROBELL SOPHIA Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 7P 5/2B. Ellis 542704 3/281

 47 MEMORY LASS Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1C. Mcphee 535889 8/781

 48 KULU EDGE Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/178

 49 COLLATERAL COIN Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4F. Geary 527482 1/069
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 1 ORSON LAURIE Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2E. Harris 541435 29/28380

 2 LAURIE'S JESS Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 2/1/2E. Harris 541432 12/10288

 3 DIAMOND JILL Dropping in grade GRA, 23/10/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 7P 2/1/2F. Hancock 532595 12/11213

 4 SHANGHAI GOLD Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R4, P 1P 8P 2P 3/1/2R. Gardoll 549014 8/6255

 5 KELSO QUEEN Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2R. O'Neill 538917 15/11233

 6 DARK FATE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 7P 1P 4P 3/1/2W. Kempshall 533863 13/10225

 7 NEVER SWEAT Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1S. Kempshall 537329 10/3279
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 1 WILD STREAK Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 2P M/1P. Fraser 552542 0/0132

 2 BOKARM SASSY Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 5P M/1B. Merillo 547071 0/0116

 3 SUDDEN IMPULSE Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 7P M/1M. Ellis 537446 0/0110

 4 BOKARM LUCKY Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R1, P 2P 4P M/1B. Merillo 549915 0/0101

 5 JIMARY GEORGIA 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 6P M/1M. Ross 550806 0/099

 6 MEDIA IMAGE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1B. Davenport 551067 0/098

 7 RUSSELL'S DUCK 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 7P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/076

 8 RUSHFORTH ALLY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 16/10/2022, R1, P

GRA, 09/10/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 3P M/1D. Winters 552322 0/094

 9 ALMAGRO FLAME 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 06/09/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1J. Hancock 555630 0/090

 10 SPRITELY GLENNIS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 06/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1E. Harris 545298 0/074

 11 PRECIOUS ME Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P 4P M/1S. Keep 553863 0/058

 12 KING'S COURT Weighted points score GRA, 09/10/2022, R2, P 4P 4P M/1D. Scells 554358 0/061

 13 INNER FIRE Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1R. Godwin 538523 0/058

 14 SHE FLYS Weighted points score GRA, 18/10/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1P. Fraser 552545 0/050

 15 GINGER BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 5P M/1E. Harris 545302 0/044

4 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 27 October 2022 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 October 2022

P 4/5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEEN FRAMED Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5C 4/1/2B. Ellis 550132 9/3178

 2 DARK FATE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 533863 13/2225

 3 ROTHWELL CHUNK Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2022, R10, 1 5C 4C 7P 4/1/2N. Goodwin 546886 8/4220

 4 ROBELL MAGIC Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 5P 5/2B. Ellis 550136 8/2218

 5 PIVOTAL MOMENT Last start placegetter GRA, 18/10/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3F. Geary 534584 2/1210

 6 ROTHWELL HORSE Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 4P 5/2N. Goodwin 546882 5/2210

 7 PHANTOM ARIZONA 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4T. Barton 550803 3/0126

 8 JIMARY STAR Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 7P 6M 6P 5/1M. Ross 507480 14/9118

 9 ROCK HARPOON Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1W. Gilbert 536149 4/387

 10 CASHED UP ASHTON Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3R. Cooke 550579 2/1194

 11 SPOOKY REBEL Weighted points score CAS, 20/10/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 5/4J. King 543641 3/0189

 12 JIMARY MONTANA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4M. Ross 550805 1/0163

 13 WILDASH BOOMER Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4R. Cooke 548252 1/0156

 14 THAI WARRIOR Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4C. Gardoll 542833 4/0147

 15 BUDDY BOOM YAH Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 1P 5/3E. Harris 537452 4/1144

 16 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/2126

 17 TRANQUIL LOGAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0108

 18 TRANQUIL NEBO 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1105

 19 FAKE PROMISES 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7Y 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 4/097

 20 KILARA BOY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/188

 21 KULU NOMAD Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/078
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Tot Wins

 1 CASH MASTER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/3R. Cooke 550581 4/1276

 2 FALIMA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/3T. Anlezark 547639 2/1264

 3 SHAVANA Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/2T. Anlezark 547638 3/2258

 4 REEL 'EM BLUEY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/1T. Millar 544712 4/3249

 5 SMOOTH BUNDY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 3P 5/3W. Clarson 533444 4/1240

 6 PLAY FLING Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 4P 5/2S. Kempshall 549013 3/2192

 7 MR. ALOYSIUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 2P 5/4L. Walker 545275 3/0171

 8 DUSTIN DIESEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/4S. Barton 549381 1/0165

 9 JIMARY MONTANA 3 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/4M. Ross 550805 1/0163

 10 TECHNO TERROR Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 4P 5/4S. Barton 549385 1/0131
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 ROBELL MAGIC Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 5P 5/2B. Ellis 550136 8/2218

 2 PIVOTAL MOMENT Last start placegetter GRA, 18/10/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3F. Geary 534584 2/1210

 3 ROTHWELL HORSE Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 4P 5/2N. Goodwin 546882 5/2210

 4 PHANTOM ARIZONA 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4T. Barton 550803 3/0126

 5 JIMARY STAR Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 7P 6M 6P 5/1M. Ross 507480 14/9118

 6 ROCK HARPOON Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1W. Gilbert 536149 4/387

 7 CASHED UP ASHTON Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3R. Cooke 550579 2/1194

 8 SPOOKY REBEL Weighted points score CAS, 20/10/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 5/4J. King 543641 3/0189

 9 JIMARY MONTANA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4M. Ross 550805 1/0163

 10 WILDASH BOOMER Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4R. Cooke 548252 1/0156

 11 THAI WARRIOR Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4C. Gardoll 542833 4/0147

 12 BUDDY BOOM YAH Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 1P 5/3E. Harris 537452 4/1144

 13 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/2126

 14 TRANQUIL LOGAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0108

 15 TRANQUIL NEBO 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1105

 16 FAKE PROMISES 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7Y 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 4/097

 17 KILARA BOY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/188

 18 KULU NOMAD Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/078
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 1 FIRE LEGEND Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R8, P 2P 1M 3P 1/2M. Moroney 520015 54/36362

 2 HORACE Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R6, C 3C 5P 8P 1/1F. Hancock 532596 14/10221

 3 FLICK THE JOKER 1 Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 3P 2/1/2W. Kempshall 540924 10/6273

 4 PIKE Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R7, C 7C 8C 6P 2/1/1F. Hancock 533611 9/7161

 5 ORARA DAN Dropping in grade GRA, 23/10/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 3/1/2G. Smith 538285 20/11237

 6 SON OF THIRTY Dropping in grade CAS, 06/10/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 8P 3/1/2M. Landrigan 540250 11/7195

 7 KATANA Weighted points score CAS, 13/10/2022, R12, M 4M 4P 1M 3/1/1J. Gallaway 520005 21/10263

 8 BEEN FRAMED Last start placegetter GRA, 23/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5C 4/1/2B. Ellis 550132 9/3178

 9 DARK FATE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 533863 13/2225

 10 ROTHWELL CHUNK Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2022, R10, 1 5C 4C 7P 4/1/2N. Goodwin 546886 8/4220
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 October 2022

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIMARY GEORGIA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 6P M/1M. Ross 550806 0/099

 2 ALMAGRO FLAME 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 06/09/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1J. Hancock 555630 0/090

 3 RUSSELL'S DUCK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 7P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/076
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